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HRES 98
Recognizing the cultural and historical significance of Lunar New Year in 2019.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Arts, Culture, Religion
Introduced: Feb 4, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.  (Feb 4, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/98 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (50 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D · FL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Feb 4, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Feb 4, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 6, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Feb 6, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Feb 6, 2019

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 6, 2019

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Feb 6, 2019

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 13, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Feb 4, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Arts, Culture, Religion

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HRES 808 Related bill Jan 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Summary  (as of Feb 4, 2019) 

This resolution recognizes the cultural and historical significance of the Lunar New Year.

The resolution expresses, in observance of this Lunar New Year, the Year of the Pig, the deepest respect of the House of

Representatives for Asian Americans and all individuals throughout the world who celebrate this significant occasion.

The resolution wishes Asian Americans and all individuals who observe this holiday a happy and prosperous new year.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2019: Introduced in House
Feb 4, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
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